## New York City Rent Guidelines Board



11:15 a.m.

1 Centre Street, Suite 2210 • New York, NY 10007 • (212) 669-7480 Fax: (212) 669-7488 • Web: nyc.gov/rgb

Chair David Reiss Executive Director
Andrew McLaughlin

## **AGENDA**

NEW YORK CITY RENT GUIDELINES BOARD PUBLIC MEETING – April 4, 2019, 9:30 a.m. Landmarks Preservation Commission Conference Room 1 Centre Street, 9th Floor, New York, NY 10007

9:30 a.m. Announcements
9:35 a.m. RGB Staff Report 2019 Income and Expense Study
10:15 a.m. RGB Staff Report 2019 Income and Affordability Study
10:50 a.m. New York City Department of Housing Preservation and Development Lucy Joffe, Assistant Commissioner, Housing Policy

Additional Board Business/Discussion

(Note: All times are approximate)